

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1069/2018

AMANJYOT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND PAL UDAY PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89556/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Acharya, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submitted that complete set of pleadings has not been served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 29.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.9.2018

rd