

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1069/2018

AMANJYOT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND PAL UDAY PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89556/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunil Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and looking to the apprehension expressed by the respondent, we are inclined to transfer the matrimonial proceedings to Family Court, Chandigarh. However, it is suggested that before the same is done, the parties may make an endeavour for settlement through a mediation process.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 02.04.2019 at 2:00 P.M. List after the report of the Mediation Centre is received.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)