

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 578/2019

ARVIND PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMANJYOT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.164920/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh,Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Jasra,Adv.
 Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Domestic Violence Petition being COMA/1420/2018, CNR No.PBPT03-003865/2018 titled as Amanjyot Kaur v. Arvind Pal Singh & Ors. pending in the Court of Additional Chief Judicial magistrate, Patiala, Punjab until further orders.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Tag with T.P.(Civil) No.1069 of 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER